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Case 24-90507 Document 732 Filad in on Docket #0732 Date Filed: 03/06/2025

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
)
In re: ) Chapter 11
VERTEX ENERGY, INC., et al.,! g Case No. 24-90507 (CML)
Reorganized Debtors. % (Jointly Administered)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Esmeralda Aguayo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized
Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On March 3, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A:

e First and Final Fee Application of Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Kirkland & Ellis
International LLP, Attorneys for the Debtors and Debtors in Possession, for the Fee
Period from September 24, 2024 Through and Including December 20, 2024 [Docket

No. 724]
Dated: March 6, 2025
/s/ Esmeralda Aguayo
Esmeralda Aguayo
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3" Floor

El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000

A complete list of each of the Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of
the Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/vertex. The location of
Reorganized Debtor Vertex Energy, Inc.’s corporate headquarters and the Reorganized Debtors’ service address
in these chapter 11 cases is 1331 Gemini Street Suite 250, Houston, Texas 77058.
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Description
Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors
in Possession

CreditorName

Bracewell LLP
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Fee Statement Notice Parties
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorNoticeName
Jason G. Cohen, Jonathan L.
Lozano

jason.cohen@bracewell.com;
jonathan.lozano@bracewell.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors
in Possession

Bracewell LLP

Mark E. Dendinger

mark.dendinger@bracewell.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors
in Possession

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Brian Schartz, P.C.

brian.schartz@kirkland.com;
josephine.fina@kirkland.com;
brian.nakhaimousa@kirkland.com

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors
in Possession

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

John R. Luze, Rachael M.
Bentley

john.luze@kirkland.com;
rachael.bentley@kirkland.com

Counsel to the Consenting Term
Loan Lenders

Sidley Austin LLP

Genevieve G Weiner, Leslie
Plaskon, Michele Nudelman

gweiner@sidley.com;
Iplaskon@sidley.com;
mnudelman@sidley.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the
Southern District of Texas (Houston
Division)

US Trustee for the Southern
District of Texas

Jana Smith Whitworth, Andrew
Jimenez

jana.whitworth@usdoj.gov;
andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov

Debtors and Debtors in Possession

Vertex Energy, Inc.

General Counsel

seth.bullock@alvarezandmarsal.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Brett H. Miller, Brian S.
Lennon, James H. Burbage

bmiller@willkie.com;
blennon@willkie.com;
jburbage@willkie.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Jennifer J. Hardy

jhardy2@uwillkie.com
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